All leaflets are available on: www.ascojoucomatic.com
PIC-6-40-GB
SPOOL VALVES
pilot operated or air operated, spool type
single/dual solenoid or air (mono/bistable function)
aluminium body, “NAMUR” style, 1/4 to 1/2
3/2-5/2
Series

G552.... (3/8) - 34600478 - -
G553.... (1/2) - 34600479 - -
ORDERING EXAMPLES:
voltage
suffix
prefix
pipe thread
basic number
SC G 551 A 001 MS 230V / 50 Hz
SCDU G 551 A 002 115V / 50 Hz
PV B 551 A 002 115V / 50 Hz
SC G 552 A 001MS 24V / DC
G 553 A 102
G 551 A 102 GD
G 551 A 101 GD SL
SC G 551 A 001 SL 230V / 50 Hz
(1) Not to use with  MS suffix
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Coil insulation class F
Connector specification DIN 43650, 11 mm, industry, standard B (type 01) or ISO 4400 (type 02)
Connector Spade plug (cable Ø 6-8 mm or Ø 6-10 mm)
Electrical safety IEC 335
Standard voltages DC (=) 24V - 48V
AC (~) 24V - 48V - 115V - 230V/50Hz; Other voltages and 60Hz are available on request
20
04
/R
01
All leaflets are available on: www.ascojoucomatic.com
6-40-3
SERIES 551-552-553
ADDITIONAL OPTIONS
● Other pipe threads are available on request
● Coil type CM25 with connector type 30 ISO 4400 (Pg 11P)
● Polyamide coil
● EEx m (Prefix “PV”) execution can be supplied in various cable lengths
● Compliance with "UL" standard is available on request (552-553 ranges)
● Set of stainless steel mounting screws, catalogue number 978 02 212 (Series 551)
● Set of two exhaust reducers, G1/8, catalogue number 881 00 344 (Series 551)
● Dustproof ATEX (SCDU) with a coil and spade plug connector with lead (2 m lead), TPL 20651
● Magnetic latch execution for 551 series, TPL 20649
● Installation/maintenance instructions are included with each valve
● The solenoid valves and air operated valves can be mounted in any position without affecting operation
● IEC 61508 Functional Safety (Suffix SL), permissible temperature range: -40°C to +60°C. Probability of failure,
consult ASCO/JOUCOMATIC
● Spool valve supplied with two interface plates with NAMUR mating surfaces. Depending on function (NC 3/2 or 5/2),
position one of the two plates on the spool valve body before installing on actuator
● It is necessary to connect pipes or fittings to the exhaust ports to protect the internal parts of the spool valve and its
pneumatic operator if used outside or in harsh environments (dusts, liquids etc.)
● Dowel pin (if necessary), bolts and gaskets are standard supplied
●●●●● Threaded pipe connection identifiers are B = NPT (ANSI 1.20.3); G = G (ISO 228/1)
INSTALLATION
* + 15 mm for connector removal    ** + 35 mm for coil removal
TYPE 01
Prefix "SC"
and «SCDU» Solenoids
Reduced power
Epoxy moulded
IEC 335 / 3 x DIN 46244
IP65 / II 3 D IP65 T 85°C to T 135°C (SCDU)
TYPE 02
Prefix "SC"
and «SCDU» Solenoids
Basic power
Epoxy moulded
IEC 335 / ISO 4400
IP65 / II 3 D IP65 T 85°C to T 135°C (SCDU)
DIMENSIONS (mm), WEIGHT (kg), PILOT OPERATED
TYPE 04
Prefix "PV" Solenoid
Basic power
Epoxy encapsulated
2 m lead with 3 cores, length 2 m

G552.... (3/8) - 34600478 - -
G553.... (1/2) - 34600479 - -
ORDERING EXAMPLES:
voltage
suffix
prefix
pipe thread
basic number
(4)
(4)
SC G 551 B 401 230V / 50 Hz
SC G 551 B 401SL 230V / 50 Hz
SC G 551 B 402MO 230V / 50 Hz
SCHT B 551 B 402MO 230V / 50 Hz
ISSC G 553 A 302MO 24V / DC
WPIS B 552 A 301 24V / DC
EM B 552 A 402MO 230V / 50 Hz
EF G 551 H 401MS 240V / 60 Hz
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 LP RP MP BP
S C D U Dustproof ATEX (EN 50281-1-1) * - - -
E F Explosionproof - NEMA 3, 4, 6, 7, 9 - -
E M Encapsulated ATEX (EN 50019 & EN 50028) * - -
E T Threaded conduit/hole (M20 x 1.5) - -
I S S C Intrinsically safe with SC coil ATEX (EN 50020) * - - -
N F Flameproof - Alum. ATEX (EN 50018) * - - -
N L Flameproof - Cast Iron ATEX (EN 50018) * - - -
N K Flameproof - Alum. ATEX (EN 50018) * - - -
P V Encapsulated ATEX (EN 50028) * - -
S C Solenoid with spade plug connector (EN 60730) - -
W P Waterproof IP67 - Metal enclosure (EN 60730) - -
W P D U Dustproof ATEX (EN 50281-1-1) - Metal enclosure * - - -
W P I S I.S. with Metal IP67 enclosure ATEX (EN 50020) * - - -
W S Waterproof IP67 - 316 SS enclosure - -
W S D U Dustproof ATEX (EN 50281-1-1) - 316 SS enclosure * - - -
W S E M 316 SS "EM" enclosure ATEX (EN 50019 & EN 50020) * - -
W S N F Flameproof - 316 SS ATEX (EN 50018) * - - -
Z N Encapsulated Non Sparking ATEX (EN 50021) * - -
T Threaded conduit (1/2" NPT) - -
H T Class H - High temperature, +80°C temp. ambient, only Series 551 - - -
X Other special constructions - -
power levelprefix description
20
04
/R
01
All leaflets are available on: www.ascojoucomatic.com
6-40-7
SERIES 551-552-553
ADDITIONAL OPTIONS
● Valves configured for external pilot air supply with ASCO solenoid interface, TPL 20547

PISCIS G 551 A 501SLMO 6V / DC
PISCIS X G 551 A 501MO TPL20666 24HV / DC
ORDERING EXAMPLES:
prefix
pipe thread
basic number
power levelprefix description
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 UP LP RP BP
CNOMO solenoid (pilot) interface size 30
I S S C Intrinsically safe with pilot 195, ATEX (EN 50020) * - - -
C T N K Flameproof with pilot 374, ATEX (EN 50018) * - - -
CNOMO solenoid (pilot) interface size 15
C F S C Solenoid with spade plug connector (EN 60730), 302 pilot - - -
C F S C I S Intrins. safe, spade plug connector, pilot 302; ATEX (EN 50020) * - - -
P I S C Solenoid with spade plug connector (EN 60730), 630 pilot - - -
P I S C I S Intrinsically safe with pilot piezotronic 630; ATEX (EN 50020) * - - -
Select B for NPT ANSI 1.20.3 or select G for ISO G (228/1)
● Available feature
Available feature in DC only
 - Not available
 * ATEX solenoids are also approved to EN 50281-1-1 (dust) and EN 13463-1 (non electrical valves)
(2) Not to use with «SL» suffix
(3) Provide with «SL» suffix 20
04
/R
01
All leaflets are available on: www.ascojoucomatic.com
SERIES 551-552-553
6-40-9
ADDITIONAL OPTIONS
● Used TPL  number: TPL 20665 (Piezotronic, PISCIS prefix, 12 HV (32 mW))
TPL 20666 (Piezotronic, PISCIS prefix, 24 HV (125 mW))
● Other pipe threads are available on request
● Set of stainless steel mounting screws, catalogue number 978 02 212 (Series 551)
● Set of two exhaust reducers, G1/8, catalogue number 881 00 344 (Series 551)
INSTALLATION
● Installation/maintenance instructions are included with each valve
● The solenoid valves can be mounted in any position without affecting operation
● IEC 61508 Functional Safety (Suffix SL), permissible temperature range: -40°C to +60°C. Probability of failure,
consult ASCO/JOUCOMATIC
● Spool valve supplied with two interface plates with NAMUR mating surfaces. Depending on function (NC 3/2 or 5/2),
position one of the two plates on the spool valve body before installing on actuator
● It is necessary to connect pipes or fittings to the exhaust ports to protect the internal parts of the spool valve and its
pneumatic operator if used outside or in harsh environments (dusts, liquids etc.)
● Dowel pin (if necessary), bolts and gaskets are standard supplied
● Threaded pipe connection identifiers are B = NPT (ANSI 1.20.3); G = G (ISO 228/1)
● EEx d (prefix "CTNK") enclosure is provided with a 3/4" NPT threaded entry hole (1/2” NPT (prefix “T”) or
M20 x 1,5 (prefix "ET") optional) and is supplied without cable gland
● Valves with suffix "SL" should be provided with of the specific exhaust protectors
power ratings
prefix
option
operator
ambient
temperature
range (TS)
electrical
enclosure
protection
(EN 60529)
inrush
~
holding
~ =
(VA) (VA) (W) (W) (°C)
hot/cold type (1)safety code
replacement coil
~ =
230 V / 50 Hz 24 V DC
Basic power
CTNK 55 23 10,5 9/11,2 -20 to +50/60 II 2G/D EEx d IIB+H2 T4(AC/DC) aluminium IP65 400-405-117 400-405-142 12
Low power
CFSC 1,5 1,35 1,3 1/1,2 -15 to +50 EN 60730 moulded IP65 - - 14